NACE: 800-688-9282 | sales@nace.tv | DT-IPTV-QAM-12C-SD Spec Sheet v1.0 Page 2
Output
QAM
Output Connection 1x “F” female
QAM 4 Independent QAM-B
Standard J.83 Annex B
RF Mode Normal/Inverted
Channel Type J.83B: STD/HRC/IRC
Interleaver
I=128, J=1~8/I=64,
J=2/I=32, J=4/I=16,
J=8 /I=8, J=16
Frequency Range
(Under STD Mode)
57.000 MHz to 861.000 MHz
(Ch. 2 to Ch.135)
Constellation
(Output Bitrate, Max)
64-QAM (26.970 Mbps)
256-QAM (38.810 Mbps)
Virtual Channel
Number  (VCN)
Auto (Major & Minor)
Manual (Major & Minor)
Manual (one part)
Level Adjustment 0 to 20 dB
Output Level 43 dBmV typical
Flatness Across
Full Band ± 2 dB typical
MER
39dB typical @ 663.0000
MHz under J.83 Annex B
STD Mode
Output Impedance 75 ohm
RF Output
Return Loss 10 dB typical
IP Streaming Protocol
Number of Streams 12 SPTS
UDP/RTP Unicast/Multicast
Standard
Web Management:
100Base-T Ethernet,
Full Duplex
IP Streaming Output:
1000Base-T Ethernet,
Full Duplex
Video / Audio Input
Composite
Video 12 RCA jacks
Audio  12 Pair of RCA jacks
Video/ Audio Encoding Profile
Video
Video Codecs MPEG-2 CBR/H.264 CBR
Bitrate(Adjustable) SD: 1.0 to 8.0 Mbps
Resolution Output 576i / 480i
Audio
Audio Codecs
MPEG1 Layer II
MPEG2 AAC
MPEG4 AAC /AC-3 encode
Closed Caption
Composite EIA-608
General
Local Monitoring  13 LEDs
Web GUI Supported Firefox, Chrome
Password Protected
GUI: with default and
user settable
Power Supply  12VDC 5.42A
Consumption  32W
Operation
Temperature
32°F to +131°C
0°C to +55°C
Storage Temperature
-4°F to +158°F
-20°C to +70°C
Dimensions
Housing: L x W x H
17.24" x 11.25" x 1.74"
438mm x 286mm x 44.4mm
Weight 9.7 lbs.
Language  English
SPECIFICATIONS: